Reconciliation of Reported Sales to Organic Sales

(M)

(Unaudited)

First Quarter

Americas Europe APMEA Total

Reported net sales 2023 $323.2 $128.3 $20.2 $471.7

Reported net sales 2022 $313.9 $129.9 $19.4 $463.2

Dollar change $9.3 ($1.6) $1.2 $8.5

Net sales % increase (decrease) 3% (1%) 4% 2%

Decrease due to foreign exchange - 5% 7% 2%

Organic sales increase 3% 4% 11% 4%

May 3, 2023 © 2023 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 13

First Quarter

2023 2022

Net Sales $471.7 $463.2

Operating income - as reported $84.7 $71.5

Operating margin % 18.0% 15.4%

Adjustments for special items:

Restructuring ($0.3) $1.0

Operating income - as adjusted $84.4 $72.5

Adjusted operating margin % 17.9% 15.7%

Net income - as reported $64.7 $54.5

Adjustments for special items - tax effected:

Restructuring ($0.2) $0.7

Net income - as adjusted $64.5 $55.2

Earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share - as reported $1.93 1.61

Adjustments for special items ($0.01) $0.02

Diluted earnings per share - as adjusted $1.92 $1.63

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

(M)

(Unaudited)

May 3, 2023 © 2023 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 14

First Quarter 2023

Americas Europe APMEA Corp. Total

Reported operating income (loss) $72.5 19.2 4.0 (11.0) $84.7

Operating margin % 22.4% 15.0% 19.7% 18.0%

Adjustments for special items $0.1 (0.4) - - ($0.3)

Adjusted operating income (loss) $72.6 18.8 4.0 (11.0) $84.4

Adjusted operating margin % 22.5% 14.6% 19.7% 17.9%

Adjusted Operating Income by Segment

(M)

(Unaudited)

First Quarter 2022

Americas Europe APMEA Corp. Total

$57.9 21.1 3.0 (10.5) $71.5

18.4% 16.2% 15.5% 15.4%

$0.1 1.0 (0.1) - $1.0

$58.0 22.1 2.9 (10.5) $72.5

18.5% 17.1% 14.8% 15.7%

May 3, 2023 © 2023 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 15

Reconciliation of Net Cash Provided by Operations to Free Cash Flow

(M)

(Unaudited)

First Quarter

2023 2022

Net cash provided by (used in) operations – as reported $33.4 ($2.0)

Less: additions to property, plant, and equipment (5.1) (5.6)

Free cash flow $28.3 ($7.6)

Net income – as reported $64.7 $54.5

Cash conversion rate of free cash flow to net income 44% (14%)

May 3, 2023 © 2023 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 16

Reconciliation of Long-term Debt
(including current portion) to Net Debt to Capitalization Ratio